
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Chemical Treatment for HVAC 
Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB No. 21-101433 

Procurement Agent 
 

Toneya Dawson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms, and conditions 

Yes  

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  
 

Chemical Treatment for HVAC 
Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB No. 21-101433 
Contract No. 1272033 
 

Total Award Amount 
 

$102,844.00  
$35,000.00 - Initial 
$67,844.00 – Change Order No. 1 
 

Amount Spent to Date  $83,330.79 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE - Subcontractor 

Premier Water & Energy Technology, 
Inc. (PRIME) 
 
Thomas F. Brandvold, President 
Years in Business: 49 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 
 
No LSBE Participation or GFE by both 
bidders;both were evaluated on same 
playing field. 

Attachments 
 

• User Department Contract Renewal 
Form 

 
 


